

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (MALE) KHYBER

(Office Phone No.---- Fax No.----)

Notification:

- 1. Whereas, Mr. Wajih Ud Din Chowkidar GPS Samsai Shalman Landi Kotal District Khyber was reinstated into service vide office order No.117-25 dated 03-01-2023, in compliance with the judgment of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar dated 13-01-2022 in service appeal No.760/2019.
- 2. And whereas, a De Novo inquiry was conducted against him as allowed by the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar vide para-08 of the mentioned judgment.
- 3. And whereas, the following inquiry committee was constituted for the purpose of the inquiry vide this office order No.272-81 dated 09-01-2023.
 - i. Mr. Abdur Rehman Principal GHS Hashim Abad Jamrud Chairman
 - ii. Mr. Muhammad Usman V. Principal GHSS Pindi Laima Jamrud...... Member
 - iii. Mr. Sher Zaman Head Master GHS Shinkai Bara..... Member
- **4.** And whereas, the inquiry officer after having examined the charges, evidence on the record including his personal defense, submitted its report on 11-03-2023.
- 5. And whereas, show cause notice was issued to him vide this office No.26011-17/DEO (M)/Khyber/Estb; Pry/Discp; Act dated 15/03/2023 to finally, show cause as to why the penalty mentioned there in the show cause notice, should not be imposed upon him and also intimate whether he desired to appear before the authority to be heard in person and explain his position/justify his willful absenteeism.
- **6. And whereas,** Wajih Ud Din Chowkidar GPS Samsai Shalman Landi Kotal District Khyber was called for personal hearing vide this office letter No.2708-16 dated;18/3/2023.
- 7. And whereas, the authority having considered the charges, evidence on the record as per report of the inquiry committee and giving the opportunity of personal hearing/appearing in person, to the accused Chowkidar, is of the view that the charges leveled against him in the charge sheet and subsequent final show cause notice have been proved.
- 8. 'Now, to extend the back benefits of the previous service as ordered by the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar vide judgment mentioned above therefore, in exercise of the powers conferred by the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (Efficiency and Discipline) Rules 2011, rule 14, the Competent Authority (District Education Officer (Male) Khyber) is pleased to impose the "The Major Penalty of Compulsory Retirement" under rule 4(ii) of the ibid rules, upon Wajih Ud Din Chowkidar GPS Samsai Shalman Landi Kotal District Khyber w.e.f. 01.11.2017.

(Muhammad Uzair Al)

District Education Officer (M) Khyber

(Competent Authority)

Endst; No. /DEO (M)/Copy forwarded for information to the:-

/DEO (M)/Khyber/Estb; Pry/Discp; Act; Dated;24 / 03/ 2023

Registrar Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar.
 Director E&S Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

3. District Monitoring Officer E & SE Khyber.

4. Account Officer District Khyber.

5. SDEO (M) Bara District Khyber.

6. ADEO/Suptt; Estab Primary local office.

7. ADEO Litigation local office.

8. Wajih Ud Din Ex-Chowkidar GPS Samsai Shalman Landi Kotal, District Khyber.

9. M/File.

District Education Officer (Male)

Khyber